
RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

HACC — Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 
Harrisburg, PA 

 
Request for Bid 

 
RFB12-12 

 
For 

 
PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 

 
 
 

Issued:   February 3, 2012 
 
BID DUE DATE: February 21, 2012 by 1:30PM 
 
 
Sealed Bids Must Be Delivered to:  HACC 
      Procurement and Business Services 

Room PC223 
349 Wiconisco Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 

 
All firms who respond to the RFB will receive a notification letter in the mail within one week after the 
Board of Trustee Meeting.   
 
Bid results will be posted on HACC website: www.hacc.edu – 
http://hacc.edu/Purchasing/RequestforBids/Current-RFBs-FY12.cfm 

 
For information concerning the RFB process, required format and the schedule of activities, please direct 
questions to: 
 
Garry Crider 
Procurement Services Manager 
Telephone:  (717) 221- 1300 x 1645 
Email:  cgcrider@hacc.edu 

 
  

http://www.hacc.edu/�


RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

2 
 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM 
 
 

HACC — Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 
 

Request for Bid 
   

RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 
   

 
Acknowledgement:  Please acknowledge receipt and interest in this Request for Bid (RFB) by completing 
the information requested below and emailing it to cgcrider@hacc.edu. 
 
Acknowledgement due date is February 17, 2012. 

 
Also, please include this page with your Bid. 

   
 
Provider Name: ______________________________   Contact Name:  ____________________ 
 
 
Address (include City, State, Zip): __________________________________________________ 
 
 
                                                         _________________________________________________ 
 
 
Phone: _______________         Fax: _______________      Cell Phone: ____________________ 
 
Email:  _______________________________    Website:  ______________________________ 
 
Check One:           We will _____    will not _____ be responding to this RFB. 
 
 

If not responding, please explain briefly: ______________________________________ 
 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 

            ________________________________________________________________________ 
   

 
  



RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

3 
 

HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 
 

REQUEST FOR BID  
 

RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
HACC, Central Pennsylvania’s Community College – Central Administration is looking to 
purchase one Philips Ultrasound System IU22 for HACC’s for HACC’s Diagnostic Medical 
Sonography lab.  No substitutes. 

 

 
 
 

One (1) each – Philips IU22 Ultrasound System w/F or G Cart including the following features: 
a) LCD Flat Panel Monitor 
b) Net-Link DICOM 3.0 
c) SonoCT 
d) XRES 
e) I-Focus 
f) I-Scan 
g) I-Command 
h) Pulse Inversion Harmonics 
i) 2-D, M-Mode, Pulsed, High PRF 
j) Color Flow Doppler 
k) DICOM 
l) Tissue Harmonics 
m) Structured Reporting 
n) CD/DVD Writer 
o) Includes three (3) tranducers: 

1)  1 ea – L12-5 50mm 
2)  1 ea – C5-1 
3)  1 ea – L9-3 

p)  One year warranty for wear/failure 
 
 

END OF BID SPECIFICATIONS  

javascript:popupWindow('http://www.trisonics.com/index.php?main_page=popup_image&pID=344')�


RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

4 
 

HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College 
 

REQUEST FOR BID  
 

RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

BID FORM 
 
 
 

A)  Total Price for Philips IU22 Ultrasound System:   $ _______________________ 
 
B)  Bid Deadline 
To be considered for selection, Bids shall arrive at HACC’s Procurement and Business Services 
Office, 349 Wiconisco Street, Room PC223, Harrisburg, PA, 17110, by 1:30PM on or before 
February 21, 2012.  Bids must be in a sealed container, clearly marked "RFB12-12, PHILIPS 
ULTRASOUND SYSTEM.”  Allow time for normal mail delivery to ensure timely receipt of 
Bids by HACC’s Procurement and Business Services Office.  Bids arriving after the deadline 
will not be considered.  All Bids become the property of the College. 

 
C)  Number of Copies and Mailing of Bid 
Two (2) copies of the Bid will be submitted in a sealed container clearly marked with the name 
of the Bid and labeled “RFB12-12, PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM.”  One (1) of the copies 
shall be marked “Master Copy” and will contain original signatures.  The other copy does not 
require original signatures.   
 
The Bids must be addressed as follows: 
 

RFB12-12 
HACC 
Procurement and Business Services  
ATTN: Garry Crider, Procurement Services Manager 
349 Wiconisco Street, Room PC223 
Harrisburg PA  17110 
 

D)  HACC, Central Pennsylvania’s Community College is a member of the following: 
 

1) Educational & Institutional Cooperative Service, Inc. 
2) Provista 
3) Amerinet 
4) US Communities 
5) Keystone Purchasing Network (KPN) 

 
 

 



RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM 
 

5 
 

E)  Vendor Registration:  To all Proposers:  Please register your firms information on HACC’s 
website – go to www.hacc.edu – “Business & Community” – “Purchasing” – “Vendor 
Purchasing System Login” – then following instructions. 
 
 
 
SIGNATURE_________________________________________________________ 
 
FIRM NAME_________________________________________________________ 
 
ADDRESS____________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
TELEPHONE___________________    EMAIL ADDRESS___________________ 
 

 
END OF BID FORM 

http://www.hacc.edu/�

	RFB12-12 PHILIPS ULTRASOUND SYSTEM
	HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College
	HACC - Central Pennsylvania’s Community College

